REPAIR PARTS
© 2009 Goodman M Houston, TX 77056
RP-D1066C
 This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-D1066B.
September 2019
Commercial 25 Ton 2-Speed Package Cooling Units
© 2015, 2018 - 2019 ◊ 5151 San Felipe St, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX 77056

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Daikin Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from improper service.
Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an authorized technician
and using authorized factory parts.
Daikin Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or designs without
notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Equipment Support
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Daikin North America, LLC
19001 Kermier Road
Waller, Texas 77484
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 19
3
RP-D1066C
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0271L00027 150-12R BD 1.18 TWIN BLOWER
0130M00249 AUXILLARY SWITCH (QTY 2)
ZP137KCETFE155 COMP, 136,000, 575/60/3 (M7)
ZP137KCETF5250 COMP, 137000, 200/230/60/3 (M1, M2, M3)
ZP137KCETFD155 COMPRESSOR 135,000, 460/60/3 (M4, M5,
M6)
CONT3P030024V CONT, 3 POLE, 30 AMP, 24 VAC (QTY 4)
0130L00020 CRANK CASE HEATER, 90W, 240V (M1, M2,
M3)
0130L00021 CRANK CASE HEATER, 90W, 480V (M4, M5,
M6)
0130L00022 CRANK CASE HEATER, 90W, 575V (M7)
0164L00013 FAN BELT-NOTCHED
0130M00074 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (QTY 2)
0130M00087 LOW PRESSURE SWITCH (QTY 2)
0131L00032 MOTOR, 7.5 HP BELT DRIVE 230V (M1, M2,
M3)
0131L00033 MOTOR, 7.5 HP BELT DRIVE 460V (M4, M5,
M6)
0131L00034 MOTOR, 7.5 HP BELT DRIVE 575V (M7)
PCBFM103 PCB, TIME DELAY, EBTDR
0130M00042 POWER BLOCK
10135604 RELAY (QTY 3)
0130M00242 RELAY, 24V (QTY 2)
0130M00263 RELAY, THERMISTOR (QTY 2)
0130M00264 RELAY, THERMISTOR
802007090 TERMINAL BOARD
0130M00594 TRANSFORMER (M1, M2, M3)
0130M00595 TRANSFORMER, 75VA, 480V TO 24V (M4,
M5, M6)
0130M00598 TRANSFORMER, 75VA, 575V TO 24V (M7)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - DCC300XXX3VHMBAA
M2 - DCC300XXX3VXXXAA
M3 - DCC300XXX3V1DDAA
M4 - DCC300XXX4VVXCAA
M5 - DCC300XXX4VXXXAA
M6 - DCC300XXX4VXXYAA
M7 - DCC300XXX7VXXXAA
3RP-D1066C www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-D1066Cwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
CORNER POST (QTY 2)0121L01143NG11
EVAPORATOR PANEL 0121L00681NG21
CONTROL CORNER PANEL (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121L00679NG51
CONTROL CORNER PANEL (M1, M3)0121L01900NG51
PNT. POST-CONTROL.FILTER (M1, M3)0121L01937NG61
POST-CONTROL /FILTER (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121L02048NG61
BLOWER DOOR POST (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121L00710NG71
BLOWER DOOR POST (M1, M3)0121L01479NG71
PARTITION POST, EVAP SIDE 0121L00903NG81
PARTITION POST, (COOL) HT (M2, M4, M5, M6, 0121L00906NG91
POST- PARTITION, (COOL) HT (M1, M3)0121L01480NG91
BLOWER DOOR, EVAP SIDE 0121L00685NG121
ACCESSORY PANEL 0121L00688NG131
CONTROL DOOR (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121L00687NG141
CONTROL DOOR (M1, M3)0121L01603NG141
FILTER DOOR (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7)0121L00686NG151
FILTER DOOR (M1, M3)0121L01601NG151
CONDENSER SIDE PANEL (QTY 2)0121L00907NG161
CONDENSER PANEL POST (QTY 3)0121L01144NG171
LOUVER PANEL (QTY 2)0121L01174NG181
BLOWER DOOR , GAS 0121L00713NG191
ELECTRIC HEAT DOOR 0121L00708NG201
DOOR TURNBUCKLE (QTY 16)0121L00476NG221
GRILLE-CONDENSER (QTY 2)0152L00000321
DUCT PANEL (M1, M3)0121L00800NGNS
HINGE (QTY 2)0163M00306NS
SCREW-MACH (QTY 16)M0204317NS
Expanded Model Nom enclature
M1 - DCC300XXX3VHMBAA
M2 - DCC300XXX3VXXXAA
M3 - DCC300XXX3V1DDAA
M4 - DCC300XXX4VVXCAA
M5 - DCC300XXX4VXXXAA
M6 - DCC300XXX4VXXYAA
M7 - DCC300XXX7VXXXAA
5RP-D1066C w w w .goodmanmfg.co w w w .amana-hac.com
Top Panel Assembly
6 RP-D1066Cwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
FAN PANEL 30" (QTY 2)0121L01151NG11
FAN GRILLE (QTY 2)0152L0000321